Client agrees that to the fullest extent permitted by law, WTl's total liability to Client for any and all injuries, claims, 
losses, expenses, damages or claims expenses arising out of this Agreement from any cause or causes, shall not exceed 
the total amount of fees for services for this project or twenty-five thousand and no/100 dollars ($25,000.00), whichever 
is greater. 

Governance 

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Wisconsin. 

Insurance 

Notwithstanding any other provisions in this Agreement, nothing shall be construed so as to void, vitiate, adversely 
affect or in any other way impair any insurance coverage held by either party to this Agreement.